

Federal Employee Program.

Prior Authorization Request I	Form		Gender Affirming Surgery (facial)			
Fax Number: 1 (855) 895-350			Phone Number: 1 (800) 633-4581			
status, and receive determina (www.blueshieldca.com/prov Notice: The Federal Employee	tions for both ider) and clic Program has ervice Benefit	medical and k the Authoriz a 15 Day turn- Plan. Failure t	around time on all Prior Authorize complete this form in its entire	rovider Connection zation Requests according		
· •			Jests Complete the Section Belo	w:		
Date Last Authorized:	<u></u>		Previous Authorization Number:			
MD/NP/PA justification for mod	dification or Ex	rtension:				
Patient Information:						
First Name:			Last Name:			
Date of Birth:			ID Number:			
Referring/Prescribing Provider:						
Name:			Tax ID:	NPI:		
Street Address + Suite #:						
City:	State:	Zip:	Phone:	Fax:		
Type of Provider: ☐PCP ☐] Specialist Typ	e:				
Servicing/Billing: Provider/Ven	dor/Lab	If Referring o	r Prescribing Provider are the Sa	me Check Here 🗌		
Name:			Tax ID:	NPI:		
Street Address + Suite #:						
City:	State:	Zip:	Phone:	Fax:		
Specialist Type:			Contact Name:			

202110

If Servicing Provider is billing as part of a Group Contract enter the Group Name and Address:								
Group Name:				Tax ID:		NPI:		
Street Address + Suite #:								
Sileer Address + Solle #.								
City:		Stat	۵,	Zip:				
City.		Jidi	C.		216	ΣIP.		
Billing Facility (If Applicable):								
Facility Name:				Tax ID:		NPI:		
Street Address + Suite #:								
Sileer Address + Solle #.								
City:	State:		Zip:	Phone:	Phone:		Fax:	
Contact Name:								
Comaci Name.								
Anticipated Date of Service:		If Lab, Draw Date:		e:				
Place of Service: (Check One	Box Onl	y or If	typing repla	ice box with an "X	(") :			
Office			Froup Home		□Nur	☐ Nursing Facility		
Acute Rehab		☐Home				Off Campus OP Hosp		
☐ Ambulance- Air or Water		□н	Hospice			□ PHP		
Ambulance-Land		☐ Independent Clinic				□ RTC – Psychiatric		
☐ Ambulatory Surgical Center		☐ Independent Laboratory				☐ RTC – SUD		
☐ Assisted Living Facility		□ Inpatient Hospital				Skilled Nursing Facility		
☐ Birthing Center		☐ Intermediate Care Facility				☐ Telehealth		
Custodial Care Facility				E 10		ent Care Facility		
☐ End Stage Renal Disease Tx		☐ IP Psychiatric Facility				Other - Please Specify:		
Please enter all codes request								
abdomen is being used for trace left, right or bilateral designation		avej.	riease inclu	de me quaniny ioi	each code	requested and it a	pplicable,	
len, ngm or bilateral designant	J113.							
Benefits are available for:								
For female to male surgery: fac								
rhinoplasty, jaw reshaping, chin		-			_		nplant), pitch	
lowering masculinization voice	surgery,	cosm	etic fillers, bo	tulinum toxin, fat g	rafting, and	liposuction)		
For male to female surgery: fac	ial aend	ar affi	irmina suraer	y (limited to chood	rolarynaonle	asty rhinoplasty cor	atouring or	
For male to female surgery: facial gender affirming surgery (limited to chondrolaryngoplasty, rhinoplasty, contouring or augmentation of the jaw, chin, and forehead; facelift, hair removal and transplantation, pitch raising surgery/Wendler								
glottoplasty, cosmetic fillers, ba							,	
			-					
100 10 0 1 ()								
ICD-10 Code(s):								

CPT/HCPC Code(s):
This facsimile transmission may contain protected and privileged, highly confidential medical, Personal and Health Information (PHI) and/or legal information. The
information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient of this material, you may not use, publish, discuss, disseminate, or otherwise distribute it. If you are not the intended recipient, or if you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately and confidentially destroy the information that faxed in error. Thank you for your help in maintaining appropriate confidentiality.

Please provide the following documentation:

History and physical and/or consultation notes including:

- Confirmation of diagnosis of gender dysphoria by a qualified healthcare professional with well-documented persistent gender incongruence, including documentation that other possible causes of gender incongruence have been excluded
- Confirmation of 6 months of continuous hormone therapy appropriate to the member's gender identity (unless medically contraindicated)
- Documentation of informed consent and fulfillment of the program's criteria for gender affirming surgical treatment
- Must have a written psychological assessment from a qualified mental health professional documenting the diagnosis of persistent gender dysphoria with a welldocumented, persistent gender incongruence between the assigned gender and the experienced/expressed gender or some alternative gender, support of surgical procedure (s), and well-controlled physical and mental health conditions
- Surgical treatment plan must include timing, technique, and duration of aftercare
- Contract specific information for billing, such as case rate codes, trigger codes and other contracted codes for listed procedures

- Documentation from a professional (e.g., surgeon, primary care provider, mental health clinician) who has evaluated the member or has been treating the member, that the proposed revision is expected to improve the member's feminine, masculine, or non-binary appearance, whichever is appropriate, and, that the revision is expected to decrease the member's gender dysphoria
- At least one pre-surgery evaluation (within the past 6 months) by the surgeon (in-person or virtual) with documentation of medical contraindication to surgery as discussed with the member, or of any necessary medical evaluations or treatment or clearance prior to surgery, or of any healthcare action that is necessary (e.g., weight loss) prior to surgery.

Other pertinent multidisciplinary notes/reports: (e.g., psychological or psychiatric evaluation, physical therapy, multidisciplinary pain management) when applicable.

View our Medical Policy online at https://www.fepblue.org/legal/policies-guidelines